From: Sent: To: Subject: Fremont Bank <locks@fremontbank.com> Tuesday, May 23, 2017 1:17 PM Chris Stiles [BULK] [EXTERNAL] Test Message - Gold High Balance Loan Update

## FREMONT BANK



## Dear Broker Partner,

Effective with all submissions **on or after June 1, 2017**, DU/DO PIW eligible Gold High Balance loans will no longer be accepted by Fremont Bank.

A full appraisal, per our investor guidelines, will need to be ordered on these loans. However, DU/DO PIW eligible Gold Conforming loans will still be honored.



If you have any questions, please <u>contact your account executive</u>. They will be happy to assist you.

Intended for Mortgage Broker use only and is not a consumer credit advertisement or for general public distribution.

Equal Housing Lender | Member FDIC | NMLS #478471 | WHSL-0070-0517

This message was sent to <a href="mailto:chris.stiles@fremontbank.com">chris.stiles@fremontbank.com</a> from:

Fremont Bank, <a href="https://www.lockson.com">locks@fremontbank.com</a>

Fremont Bank | 2580 Shea Center Drive | Livermore, CA 94551 Unsubscribe